

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3910 of 2010**

=====

M/S WEIGHSCALE INDIA PVT LTD

Versus

KISHOREBHAI @ KASHIRAM SHANKARDAS PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DR BHATT(165) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

The office note indicates that the appellant has not deposited the cost for preparing the paper-book. The last chance is granted to the appellant and time up to 02.04.2026 to deposit the cost of preparing the paper-book, failing which in view of Rule No.429 of the Civil Manual as well as Circular of this Court No. JUDICIAL/22/2025, matter shall stand dismissed even without any reference to the Court.

Stand over to **06.04.2026** if the cost of the paper-book is filed.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj